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In the matter of:  

CANCELLATION OF LIVE RACING AT  
MOUNT PLEASANT MEADOWS ON  
MAY 29, 2012, SEPTEMBER 3, 21, 28, 2012, 
OCTOBER 5, 12, 19, 20, 21, 26, 27 AND 28, 2012  
___________________             ___________________/ 
  

ORDER AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF LIVE RACING 

AT MOUNT PLEASANT MEADOWS ON CERTAIN DAYS  

 
Mount Pleasant Meadows has requested the approval of the Executive Director of the 
Michigan Gaming Control Board to cancel live racing on the followings days: 

 

 Monday, May 28, 2012; 
 Monday, September 3, 2012; 
 Friday, September 21, 2012; 
 Friday, September 28, 2012; 
 Friday, October 5, 2012; 
 Friday, October 12, 2012; 
 Friday, October 19, 2012; 
 Saturday, October 20, 2012; 
 Sunday, October 21, 2012; 
 Friday, October 26, 2012; 
 Saturday, October 27, 2012; and 
 Sunday, October 28, 2012. 

 

The Executive Director received concurrence from the Great Lake Quarter Horse 
Association and the Michigan Horsemen’s Benevolent & Protection Association, per the 
agreed upon dates in the contracts between the associations and Mount Pleasant 
Meadows.  The Executive Director has determined that the reason Mount Pleasant 
Meadows provided is acceptable and is in the best interest of the race meet at Mount 
Pleasant Meadows. 
 

IT IS ORDERED that the request of Mount Pleasant Meadows to cancel the live racing 
previously scheduled on  May 28, 2012, September 3, 21, 28, 2012, 
October 5, 12, 19, 20, 21, 26, 27 and 28, 2012, is granted.  
 
IT IS SO ORDERED.  

Dated: April 25, 2012                                     /s/   
       Richard Kalm, Executive Director 
       Michigan Gaming Control Board 
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